FOI Request (received 16 July 2019) - Reference: DFI/2019-0260

Details of Private Hire/Taxi/Hackney Carriage vehicles issued with new or renewal licences from 1 January 2012 to 30 June 2019, including for each vehicle:

- 1) registration number;
- 2) manufacturer;
- 3) model;
- 4) issue date; and
- 5) expiry date.

Response (issued 14 August 2019)

Thank you for your email dated 16 July 2019 requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding information held by this office relating to taxi vehicles as above.

In response to your request, I can confirm that the information you requested is included in the spreadsheet attached.

Copyright notice

The supply of information under the Freedom of Information Act or the Environmental Information Regulations does not give the recipient or organisation that receives it the automatic right to reuse it in any way that would infringe copyright. Information supplied continues to be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including for private study and non-commercial research, and for any other purpose authorised by an exception in current copyright law. Documents (except photographs) can also be used in the UK without requiring permission for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

Most documents provided by a government department or agency will be protected by Crown Copyright. Most Crown Copyright information can be re-used under the Open

<u>Government Licence</u>. For information about the OGL and about re-using Crown Copyright information, please see <u>The National Archives website</u>.

Copyright in other documents may rest with a third party. For information about obtaining permission from a third party please see the <u>Intellectual Property Office's website</u>.